







SUPPORT*OUR*LOCAL*VETERANS

Entry Fee - \$1.00 Per Bowler or whatever you want to donate Handicap is 100% of 230

Each Bowling Center will have Two Winners - One Male and One Female

League Secretary Information

- -Complete information below
- -Enclose check payable to NTXUSBC (North Texas USBC)
- -This entry must be in our office on or before Oct 25, 2024
- **Recaps will be emailed to you the week before the tournament**

Center Name:		
League Name:		
League Secretary Name:		
Total League Members:	Amount Enclosed:	

You can enclose this form and payment with your League Certification pack and/ or leave at the bowling center drop off location, or mail to:

NTXUSBC 621 Six Flags Dr, Arlington, TX 76011

North Texas USBC is sponsoring the S.O.L.V

(Support Our Local Veterans) tournament the week of November 11-17, 2024

Both the Male and Female bowler who shoots the highest handicap series in their center during the week will receive 10% of the total monies collected in their center. The handicap will be 100% of 230

All monies collected, less payout to the winners and the BVL (Bowlers to Veterans Link) donation, will be forwarded to the VA North Texas Health Care System, which includes Dallas, Bonham and Ft.Worth Facilities. Monies are to used for recreation and entertainment not provided by Government agency.

This Tournament has provided over \$680,000 to the VA North Texas Health Care System over the past 30 years. The veterans are very thankful for all the Dallas/Ft. Worth area Bowlers!

We urge your league, by giving at least \$2 per bowler to get to a 200% participation in this helpful benefit for our Local Veterans!

Youth Leagues are WELCOME!

NTXUSBC will donate \$500 in SMART Money to EACH center's youth program that participates. The Top 5 Youth Bowlers from each center will earn \$100.

SMART funds will be paid from North Texas USBC.

Storm will donate a bowling ball of choice to the top league in each center that has the highest amount in donations. Ball will be given to the league secretary to do with as they choose. Travel Leagues will be consider as a group that will represent a center.

Any questions please contact Terry Taylor, Association Manager 817-385-8326 or email ntxusbc@bowl.com